12-28-2000



 \int

12-05-2000

INFS\17834B249.DOC

RECORDATIO TRADE.

101565310

Patent and Trademark Office ey Docket No: INFS517834B

	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	TRADE.	ey Docket No: INFS517834B						
or Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
	Name of conveying party: GO2NET, Inc. Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Delay Other ditional name(s) of conveying part		2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: InfoSpace, Inc. Address: 601 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200 City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004 Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of						
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution date: October 12,		Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). See Attachment B Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11						
	Bruce E. O'C CHRISTENSEN JOHNSON KII 1420 Fifth Suite 2 Seattle, WA 9	Connor, Esq. I O'CONNOR NDNESS ^{PLLC} Avenue 1800 18101-2347	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce E. O'Connor Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 24,849 Signature Date								
	Direct Dial 206.695.1700 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)		of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3_						
wit	I hereby certify that this	correspondence is being deposite addressed to: Commissioner of	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0296

ATTACHMENT B

COJK File Ref.	MARK	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
INFS-2-25067	ECHECK.NET	Reg. No. 2,311,884	Reg Date 01/25/00
INFS-2-25069	FRAUDSCREEN.NET	Reg. No. 2344217	Reg Date 04/18/00
INFS-2-25097	HAGGLE ONLINE	Reg. No. 2380108	Reg. Date 08/22/2000
INFS-2-25098	HYPERMART	Reg. No. 2292547	Reg Date 11/16/1999
INFS-2-25137	METACRAWLER	Reg. No. 2,273,293	Reg Date 08/31/1999
INFS-2-25101	METASPY	Reg. No. 2185758	Reg Date 09/01/1998
INFS-2-25103	SILICON INVESTOR	Reg. No. 2361212	Reg Date 06/27/2000
INFS-2-25104	STOCKSITE	Reg. No. 2290673	Reg Date 11/02/1999
INFS-2-25132	VIRTUAL AVENUE FREE VIRTUAL DOMAIN HOSTING & DESIGN	Reg. No. 2367849	Reg Date 07/18/2000
INFS-2-25133	WEBMARKET	Reg. No. 2331018	Reg Date 03/21/2000
INFS-2-25136	YOUR BROKER CLICKS HERE	Reg. No. 2236681	Reg Date 04/06/1999

-2-

INFS\17834251B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0297

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, GO2NET, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2801 Alaskan 98121, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the Way, Suite 200, Seattle, WA trademarks/service marks outlined in ATTACHMENT B, for which registrations have been issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, InfoSpace, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 – 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc, on October 12, 2000, for good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in said trademarks/service marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks/service marks.

Executed at	Bellevue, 2000.	(city),	Washington,	this	29 M	day	of
		GO2NET, I	NC.				
		Edmund O.	d O. Belst Belsheim	rein			
		Secretary					
STATE OF WASHINGT	ΓON)	•					
) ss.						
COUNTY OF KING	,)						
On this 29^7	h day of Nove	mber.	2000, persona	ally app	eared be	efore	me
Edmund O. Belsheim, t						_	_
instrument, and acknowl	ledged that she signed th	e same as her	tree and volun	itary act	and deed	d, for	the

A State of the sta

uses and purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

Notary Public

My commission expires 12/20/2003

-1-

INFS\17834251B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0298